Wall-mounted Fan Coil Type
FWH0022NF0AL
FWH0032NF0AL
FWH0042NF0AL
FWH0052NF0AL
FWH0062NF0AL
SAFETY WARNING
Only qualified personnel should install and service the equipment. The installation, starting up, and servicing of

Table 7-1
GROUND WIRING(mm2)
The power cord type designation is H05RN-F or above.
an all-pole disconnection device which has at least 3mm
separation distance in all pole and a residual current
device(RCD)with the rating of above 10mA shall be
incorporated in the fixed wiring according to the national rule.
The appliance shall be installed in accordance with national
wiring regulations.
7
installation manual
WIRE CONTROLLER
To wire controller
DISPLAY BOARD
The reserved wire control function is indicated in broken
line table,users can purchase the wire controller when
necessary.
7.2 Network address set
Every air-conditioner in network has only one network address
to distinguish each other. Address code of air-conditioner in
LAN is set by code switch on Network Interface Module (NIM),
and the set range is 0-63.
NOTE:
1.ALARM: Error codes or protections occurred ,  a closed signal output.
2.ON/OFF：Short circuit,  forced off;  otherwise, all the controllers available.
S2-1/2
S2-3/4
Temp.compensation value is
0 under cool mode(default)
Temp.compensation value is
1 under cool mode
Temp.compensation value is
2 under cool mode
Temp.compensation value is
3 under cool mode
Temp.compensation value is
3 under heat mode(default)
Temp.compensation value is
1 under heat mode
Temp.compensation value is
6 under heat mode
Temp.compensation value is
8 under heat mode
S3
1
ON
2 3 4
S2
ON
1 2 3 4
ON
1 2 3 4
ON
1 2 3 4
ON
1 2 3 4
ON
1 2 3 4
ON
1 2 3 4
ON
1 2 3 4
ON
1 2 3 4
FP- 102BM
1
ON
2 3 4
1
ON
2 3 4
FP- 42.5BM
FP- 51BM